UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

NOVEMBER 2021 TULLOCH RESERVOIR DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: 12/02/2021
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* NEW ——— RELEASE-CFS. ——  EVAP
ACRE-FEET INFLOW MELONES POWER SPILL OUTLET C.FsS.
RES.  CHANGE CFs. RELEASE (1)
58.005

1 50318 58.815 +810 1,022 1,026 611 0 0 3

2 50253 58.084 -731 236 228 603 0 0 2

3 502.28 57.804 -280 358 355 496 0 0 3

4 50249 58.039 +235 395 405 274 0 0 3

5  502.28 57.804 -235 103 99 218 0 0 3

6  502.07 57.568 -236 109 123 225 0 0 3

7 50213 57.636 +68 259 255 222 0 0 3

8  502.01 57.501 -135 158 174 222 0 0 4

9 50204 57.535 +34 240 212 222 0 0 1

10 50177 57.236 -299 72 71 222 0 0 1
11 502.32 57.848 +612 532 537 222 0 0 1
12 502.26 57.781 -67 192 182 222 0 0 4
13 502.78 58.364 +583 519 523 222 0 0 3
14 50253 58.084 -280 86 83 222 0 0 5
15 502.19 57.703 -381 32 31 222 0 0 2
16 501.83 57.302 -401 21 38 213 0 9 1
17 501.49 56.927 -375 35 24 221 0 0 3
18 501.36 56.784 -143 151 155 221 0 0 2
19 501.68 57.137 +353 401 396 221 0 0 2
20 50161 57.060 77 185 181 221 0 0 3
21 50131 56.729 -331 56 59 221 0 0 2
22 50111 56.508 -221 111 109 220 0 0 2
23 500.82 56.192 -316 64 69 220 0 0 3
24 500.48 55.823 -369 36 35 220 0 0 2
25  500.12 55.433 -390 24 30 219 0 0 2
26 499.78 55.068 -365 37 37 219 0 0 2
27 499.59 54.866 -202 119 131 219 0 0 2
28 499.74 55.026 +160 302 283 219 0 0 2
29  500.18 55.498 +472 459 462 219 0 0 2
30 50079 56.159 +661 554 546 219 0 0 2
TOTALS -1.846 6.868 6.859 7.717 0 9 73
ACRE-FEET -1.846 13.623 13.605 15.307 0 18 145

*COMPUTED INFLOW IS SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION.
(1) EVAPORATION RECORDS TAKEN FROM NEW MELONES PAN.

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)
POWER 15,307 OUTLET 18

SPILL 0 TOTAL 15,325



